### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Executive Forum, LLC		04/07/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY
Line Executive Column, 220		0 1/01/2000	COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Argyle Executive Forum, LLC	
Street Address:	145 East 57th Street, 6th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78821536	ARGYLE EXECUTIVE FORUM

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)523-1231

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617.570.1292

Email: mrovner@goodwinprocter.com

Correspondent Name: Miriam J. Rovner, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goodwin Procter LLP

Address Line 2: Exchange Place, 53 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120939-159924 (7320)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Miriam J. Rovner
Signature:	/mjr/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003441 FRAME: 0044

900064158

Date:	12/07/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=7320#page1.tif source=7320#page2.tif source=7320#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003441 FRAME: 0045



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "THE EXECUTIVE FORUM, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "THE EXECUTIVE FORUM, LLC" TO "ARGYLE EXECUTIVE FORUM, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2006, AT 12:36 O'CLOCK P.M.

4030331 8100

060328983

Darriet Smith Windson Samuel Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 4652835

DATE: 04-07-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003441 FRAME: 0046

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:38 PM 04/07/2006 FILED 12:36 PM 04/07/2006 SRV 060328983 - 4030331 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

" Lucy of F

This Certificate of Amendment, dated April \_\_\_\_\_, 2006, is being duly executed and filed purusant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 18, Title 6, Delaware Code, Section 18-202 by the undersigned as an authorized person.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is The Executive Forum, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended to change the name from The Executive Forum, LLC to Argyle Executive Forum, LLC.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

LIBC/2727877.I

TRADEMARK REEL: 003441 FRAME: 0047 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate as of the date shove.

ARGYLE ROAD HOLDINGS, LLC, managing member

Ву:

Name: Jason W. Redlus

Title: Manager

L1BC/2727877.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003441 FRAME: 0048

**RECORDED: 12/07/2006**